A.P.N. No.:	007-395-15			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 351.00			
File No.:	581145			
Recording F	Requested By:			
Stewart Title Company				
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below		
When Recorded Mail To:				
	oyle, Trustee of July 27, 1998	the Dorothy L. Moyle		
PO Box 557				
Fureka NV	89316			

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$351.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$386.00 Pgs=6 12/06/2019 01:48 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Pony Express Village, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Dorothy L. Moyle, Trustee of the Dorothy L. Moyle Trust dated July 27, 1998

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel H as shown on that certain Parcel Map for SALVATORE and BETTY ANN GRASSO, filed August 19, 1988 in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File Number 120754 of Official Records, a portion of Parcel D of Lot 3 of Parcel B of the Large Division Map of E1/2 of Section 17, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the oil and gas in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11 24 209

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Pony Express Village, LLC Robert L. McMinn Manager Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	
Robert W. Pretel, Manager	
Angela C. Pretel, Manager	
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager	
State of Nevara) ss County of Lyon)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Robert L. McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, as Manag Signature: A S M S Notary Public	ers of Expressibility A. SMEH, 2019 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 07-10-2023 Certificate No: 15-2973-12
State of County of County of State of County	day of <u>hove bec</u> , 2019 of Pony Express Village, LLC
Signature: Asmit Asmit Notary Public State of)	REBECCA A. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My. Commission Expires: 07-10-2923
County of) ss	Certificate No: 15-2973-12
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	day of, 2019 press Village, LLC

Robert L. McMinn, Manager
Joanne A. McMinn, Manager
Robert W. Preter, Manager
Angela C. Pretel, Manager
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager
State of)
County of) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2019 By: Robert L. McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, as Managers of Pony Express Village, LLC
Signature: Notary Public
State of) ss
County of CALLS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the CERT play ONIA NO. 2019 By: Robert W. Pretel and Angela C. Pretel, as Managers of Pony Express VIRIAGIA TACHED
TACHED
Signature: Notary Public
State of) ss
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2019 By: Christopher Schiappa, DDS, as Manager of Pony Express Village, LLC
Signature:Notary Public

Pony Express Village, LLC	
Robert L. McMinn, Manager	1
Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	
Robert W. Pretel, Manager	\ \
Angela C. Pretel, Manager Chritopher Schropper	7 /
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager	_ /
State of) ss County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Robert L. McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, as Managers of Pony Express Village, LLC	, 2019 C
Signature:Notary Public	
State of) ss County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Robert W. Pretel and Angela C. Pretel, as Managers of Pony Express Village, LLC	, 2019
Signature: Notary Public	
State of) ss	
County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Christopher Schiappa, DDS, as Manager of Pony Express Village, LLC	, 2019
Signature: <u>Gel a Hached</u> Notary Public all purpose adeno wledgment	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u>\(\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\a\</u>	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Sacramento)	
On 12 / 1 / 19 before me,	Nora Tillman, Notary Public
personally appeared Robert W.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Prefer and
personally appeared Robert W. Angela C. Prefe	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are velocitied to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
NORA TILLMAN COMM.# 2249181 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA O SACRAMENTO COUNTY Comm. Expires JUNE 29, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seak. Signature
3	Šignature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of	cy Nell Rogers, Notary Public.
personally appeared	CY NEI ROSS, NOYATY (Jublic), Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Schiaf Pa
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), sted, executed the instrument.
NANCY NELL ROGERS Commission # 2134145 Notary Public - California Amador County My Comp. Expires Dec 16, 2019	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature **Name Lucy Rogers**
Place Notary Seal Above	Sigfature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signat, Burgain, Son Number of Pages: (Z) Signer(s) Other Tha	le Dad Document Date: 11-26-2019 n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s), Signer's Name: (htth) phot whia ppg	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			^	
	a) <u>007-395-15</u> b)					
	a)				(
	d)				\	
2.	Type of Property:				\	\
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.ズSingle Fam. Res.	FOR	RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL US	SE ONLY
	c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page:	
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	of Rec	ording:	
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			\ \
	☐ Other					1
	 ,					\ \
	a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ 90,00	0.00		/
		losure Only (value of property				
	c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 90,00			
•	d. Real Property Transfe	er Lax Due	\$ <u>351.0</u>	00 "	\\	
4	If Exemption Claimed				1 1	
٦.		nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction)]	
	b. Explain Reason fo	100			7 /	
	·				/ /	
		ntage being transferred: 100		V/	/	
		and acknowledges, under p				
		e information provided is cor				
		locumentation if called upon gree that disallowance of an				
ad	ditional tax due may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due r	olus int	erest at 1% per month.	Pursuant
to	NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and several	ly liabl	e for any additional am	ount owed.
		/	/ /	•		
Sig	gnature Robert 2	Mem	Capacit	:у	Grantor	
	Pony Express V	/illage, LLC	\			
Sig	gnature	\	Capacit	:y	Grantee	
	Dorothy L. Moy	le, Trustee	_			
e E	LLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	DIVED	(GDA	NTEE) INFORMATION	J
<u> 3</u> E	(REQUIRED)		BUILK		EQUIRED)	<u>4</u>
Pri	nt Name: Pony Expre		Print Na		Dorothy L. Moyle, Tru	stee of
	dress: 821 W. Bridge				the Dorothy L. Moyle	
Cit					dated July 27, 1998	
	ate: NV	Zip: 89447	Address		O Box 557	
			City:	Eurek		
			State:	NV	Zip: <u>8</u>	9316
٠	NADANIVIDEDOON DE	NIEGYMA DEGADDING				
		QUESTING RECORDING (r	Escrow		B1145	
	nt Name: <u>Stewart Tit</u> dress: 810 Idaho St	le Company	ESCIOW	#) (14 0	
Λū	y: Elko	-/-/	State:	NV	Zip: 89	801